- UNOFFICIAL COP%ﬁé

S03
. B266/0144 10 00t Fage 1 of (it
A% RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 1999-10-12 11:59:37
%1‘5 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Cook County Recorder 19.50
o &
M
# 777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2700
N 99956303

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND l 0 g
RENTS
(QUAKER TOWER)

THIS AMENDMZENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS (this “Amendment”) is made as of September 30,
1999, by SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (“Assignor”), and THE SANWA
BANK, LIMITED (“Assignee”).

WiITNESETH

NG oeJ0sT F 2%}1{;@

A. Assignor previously executed ard delivered to Assi gnee that certain Amended
and Restated Collateral Assighment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996 by and
between Assignor and Assignee and recorded on Fertuary 29, 1996 in the Official Records of
the Cook County Recorder (the “Official Records”) as Decument No. 96-158392, as amended by
that certain Amendment to Amended Collateral Assignmen? of Leases and Rents dated as of
March 31, 1999 by and between Assignor and Assignee and rezorded on April 21, 1999 in the
Official Records as Document No. 99383826 and on May 6, 19%9.as Document No. 99440707,
and as further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended Coliateral Assignment of Leases
and Rents dated as of May 4, 1999 by and between Assignor and Assignee-and recorded on July
21, 1999 in the Official Records as Document No. 99696957, which assigninent amended and
superseded that certain Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of Jar uary 11, 1991
and recorded on January 23, 1991 in the Official Records as Document No. 91026072 (as
amended, from time to time, the “Assignment of Leases”).

B. Assignor executed and delivered the Assignment of Leases as additional security
for the loan (the “Loan”) evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Note in the principal amount of $21,000,000 dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by
Assignor’s affiliate corporation, Shuwa Investments Corporation (“Borrower™), in favor of
Assignee, which note replaced and superseded that certain Secured Promissory Note in the
principal amount of $21,000,000 dated January 11, 1991, executed by Borrower in favor of
Assignee (as amended, from time to time, the “Note™.

C. Detailed terms of the Loan evidenced by the Note are set forth in that certain
Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement executed by, among other parties, Assignor,
Borrower and Assignee dated as of January 11, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to

LADI/NAKAA/147366.2 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement and Limited Extension Agreement dated as of
March 31, 1999 executed by, among other parties, Assignor, Borrower and Assignee, and as
further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Credit
Agreement and Limited Extension Agreement dated as of May 4, 1999 executed by, among other
parties, Assignor, Borrower and Assignee (the “Credit Agreement”), which Credit Agreement
replaced and superseded that certain Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1991 by
and between Assignee and Borrower, which Credit Agreement replaced and superseded that
certain loan made by Assignee to Borrower in 1988 in the principal amount of $21,000,000.

D. Assignor, Borrower and Assignee, among other parties, have amended the terms
of the Credit.Agreement pursuant to that certain Amendment of Amended and Restated Secured
Credit Agieement of even date herewith (the “Amendment to Credit Agreement”) to extend the
maturity date‘ofibe Loan from September 30, 1999 to December 31, 1999.

E. The Ascignment of Leases encumbers that certain real property owned by
Assignor described in Exiubit ”A” hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE! 1r. consideration of the mutual premises and covenants herein
contamed, the parties hereto agiee 25-follows:

1. The Assignment of Leaszs-is hereby modified as follows:

(1) all references therein to the-term “Loan Documents” shall mean and refer
to the Loan Documents as defined in the Assignment of Leases and as amended by the
Amendment to Credit Agreement;

(2)  all references therein to the term “Credit Agreement” shall mean and refer
to the Credit Agreement as amended by the Amendment i’ Credit Agreement; and

(3)  all references therein to the term “Mortgage? shall mean and refer to the
Mortgage as amended by the Amendment to Credit Agreement and tlie documents and
instruments delivered pursuant thereto.

2. Capital terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning
set forth for such terms in the Assignment of Leases.

3. Except as specifically modified herein, the Assignment of Leases shall fexiain in
full force and effect as originally written. Nothing herein shall be deemed or construed to be an
impairment of the lien of the Assignment of Leases, and the lien of the Assignment of Leases
shall remain a lien encumbering the Property.

4, The provisions hereof shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs,
administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

999563503

LAOI/NAKAA/147366.2 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Amendment to be
executed as of the date first written above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership

By: Shuwa Corporation of Chicago,
its general partner

SIGNATURE WV{UST BE NOTARIZED By: /f;:?’! é"—'—s
' Takaji K6bayashi i
President .

THE SANWA BANK, LIMITED, a Japanese
banking corporation

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED

Wobuo Katsumata
Assistant Vice President

98956303

LAOI/NAKAA/147366.2 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

9.0

State of California

SS.
County of LOS ANGELES

A, NOTARY PUBLIC
On SEPTEMBER 28, 1999 c. o MARY NISHIN

Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public™)

TAKAJT KOBAYASHI

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally appeared

,@ personally known to me
U proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the personl§) whose name(¥) is/are-
subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shesthey executed

“ah the same in his/herkheir authorized 2
MAR?’"‘;*',‘:‘S:H ” capacity(igsy~ and that by his/hesthar R
g % ey N%?gfﬁfﬁg_éol; omity g signature(ﬁ)’on the instrument the person{ey, or &
g Z SR o Angeles Courity i the entity upon behalf of which the person(sy %‘
i ! My Cornm. Expires Sep 30, 2004 n acted, executed the instrument. 2,
: e :
i@ WITNESS my hand and official seal. 9]
: %?
i Place Notary Seal Above e /‘Jignalure of Notary Public %
ffé o}
J
; OPTIONAL ~~ ;
ig Though the information below is not required by law; it may prove vawable i~ persons relying on the document m
5 and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this (orm o another document. @
a
é Description of Attached Document %
rg Title or Type of Document: _ :1’:
: |
g Document Date: Number of Pages: 2:
> |
g Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: /. :]
§  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
ka Signer's Name: RIGHTFTEIIL(J; RINT :
. OF SIGN
é O Individual Tep of thumb here >
L1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):
O Partner — O Limited O General
T Attorney in Fact
O Trustee
(1 Guardian or Conservator 9995630 3
O Other:
Signer Is Representing:




G'ALIFORNIA ALL-ILPHNQEEIL@!AILENC O P Y

|
%
& State of _ C-AEotAN

County of N\ Avs 623
s 55
| On D@- Q‘ \a\ag - before me \'5":(\:\\ 2. \ f\E\TL»‘J\, '\}w—] P\-te)\-lg-

Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Dog, Notary Public™ v

personally appeared A'Q“‘D"W \Lm—\’“ :

Name(s) of Signer(s)

Erpersenally-known to-me—6R=F proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)

whose name(g¥ is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that hefeheftrey executed the
same in hisheriheir authorized capacityfiesy, and that by
his/her#hel signaturetsy on the instrument the person(s),

:?1 1 4 y w“?“nllml me or the entity upon behalf of which the person{syacted,
- 3 B Neiary Anle ~ Caltomia executed the instrument.

Lot (4750 =

/ County
My Comm. Fpl:-h.n!.zm t Wi Esswal seal.

Signature of Notary Public

=== OPTIONAL

Though the information befow Is not required by law; it nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

S DY DY DY DN DD

Description of Attacheﬁd\\l\)aotr:gg&gﬂ ol Pratrandd Ao NETATSR  (allwmstal

Title or Type of Document: A NG MaET b \gpisSh Ao A L RAANA TR

Document Date: ~___ Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) GQOF,
\O \! \j\.'. 9’)63()3

Signer's Name: NO&Mmo AT Signer’'s Name: 7 )
L Individual L Individual
# Corporate Officer O Corporate Officer

Title(s): e W@ Prcmpst Titte(s):
L1 Partner — [ Limited £1 General T Partner — O Limited ] General
L] Attorney-in-Fact O Attorney-in-Fact
O Trustee , [} Trustee
0 Guardian or Conservator (' Guardian or Conservator
O Other: Top of thumb here i1 Other: Top of thurnb here
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 1995 National Notary Association « 8236 Remmat Ave., P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park. CA 91309-7184 Prod, Mo, 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827




UNOFFICIAL COPY

r"‘_
_LL n
i (n - ‘/\ /‘)
45 ¥ 17 I THITA l(
i EITINIE S Ao mmed .3
I ool — oA oich )&
, -~ % yﬁnuODz-)’.ognAm! 2
. ’ % e ot 2uged mmol) yid '§
. . WWW%W“W“’,}%”\‘!
1 N ' ‘ 7‘_' ¢ 1
e - i
Py _r‘_.’ t A . . LT
o L T
’ ‘ peve wm o A,
Lt i 3 . ot e o .j,"
. _ ., P g1 1 "L P e .
[ * 4 f
] R )
v LN




| UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OQF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AaS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST QF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.09% FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG. THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET TO . 1HE PQINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN CRLCINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BAND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL -
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHIUAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE FOINT OF INTERSECTTU OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 a¥D 5. IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE QF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE QF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCI EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAIZ NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAIL CHTCAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, < T COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS-DESCRIBED IN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 48D RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN. LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND KNQWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACRUTMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20,1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGC HOTEL COMPANY,_“AS
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATTIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGQ

99936503




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE QF
THE CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134,10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASUPZD, AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THEMCE NORTH ALONG SATD LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
 OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) » DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A (DTSTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A PCINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET;: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE/CF 311.60 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI2NL MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WFsST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID.BIOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG 1HZ NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A FOINT.ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH 'THE ZAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 307,16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TQ THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE UF- 1P6.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEEY TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND

948936503




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED: THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING COMCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A _OTSTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREFT; THENCE SOQUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCRE OF 311.60Q FEET TO THE PQINT CF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL OWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINITPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHIZA3D CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS : ' ) :

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE W#EST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SATD BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG/PHZ NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS QCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A FJINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THT EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE 7~)185.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FLET TOQ THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN 7THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHMIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS COF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39

98956303




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS : :

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTHE INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2}; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE oF
321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2} A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH {AS
MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLAR/ STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH {AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREEY] OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NCRTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT or
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR TAE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, QOF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, “AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COWZANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANX AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTLES. ... INC., AND LASALLE NATTONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART COF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGC T SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

- COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINZ QP WEST KINZIE STREET
'{ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCH 2) AND THE. EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 "ND 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 2); THENCE SQUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TQ. THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH %0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FEUT TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PQINT BEING THE INSIDE -FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL, 7THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARFE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGT
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.95 FEET; THENCE SQUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;

- THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NCRTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84

93956303




“ UNOFFICIAL COPY

TAX NO. 17-09-409-006

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 321 N. CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

99956303




